QuickSpecs
HPE Aruba Networking 500 Series Campus Access Points
Overview
Page 1
HPE Aruba Networking 500 Series Campus Access Points
Cost-Effective Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax) For Medium-Density Indoor Environments
These affordable Wi-Fi 6 access points provide high-performance connectivity for any organization experiencing growing numbers
of mobile, IoT and mobility requirements. With a maximum real‑world aggregate data rate of 1.49 Gbps (HE80/HE20), they deliver

Mounting details  A mounting bracket has been pre-installed on the back of the access point. This bracket is used
to secure the access point to any of the mount kits (sold separately); see the 500 Series
Ordering Guide for details.
Environmental Specifications
Model  AP-504  AP-505
Operating conditions  • Temperature: 0°C to +50°C / +32°F to +122°F
• Humidity: 5% to 93% non-condensing
• AP is plenum rated for use in air-handling spaces
• ETS 300 019 class 3.2 environments
Storage and transportation
conditions
• Temperature: -40°C to +70°C / -40°F to +158°F
• Humidity: 5% to 93% non-condensing
• ETS 300 019 classes 1.2 and 2.3 environments
Reliability
Model  AP-504  AP-505
Mean time between failure
(MTBF):
1.3 Mhrs (148yrs) at +25°C operating temperature
QuickSpecs  HPE Aruba Networking 500 Series Campus Access Points
Technical Specifications
Page 12
Regulatory and Safety Compliance
Model  AP-504  AP-505
Regulatory model numbers  APIN0504  APIN0505
Minimum OS release  • HPE Aruba Networking Wireless Operating System and HPE Aruba Networking InstantOS
8.6.0.0
• HPE Aruba Networking Wireless Operating System 10.1.0.0
Regulatory compliance
(For more country-specific
regulatory information and
approvals, please see your
HPE Aruba Networking
representative.)
• FCC/ISED
• CE Marked
• RED Directive 2014/53/EU
• EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
• Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
• UL/IEC/EN 62368-1
• EN 60601-1-1, EN60601-1-2
• Railway Certs (AP-505 only):
− EN 50155:2017 — Railway Applications
− EN 50121-1:2017 — Railway EMC
− EN 50121-3-2 — Railway EMC
− EN 50121-4:2016 — Railway Immunity
− IEC 61373 ed2:2008 — Railway Shock
and Vibration
Certifications • UL2043 plenum rating
• Wi-Fi Alliance:
− Wi-Fi CERTIFIED a, b, g, n, ac
− Wi-Fi CERTIFIED 6 (ax)
− WPA, WPA2 and WPA3 — Enterprise with CNSA option, Personal (SAE), Enhanced Open
(OWE)
− WMM, WMM-PS, W-Fi Agile Multiband
− Wi-Fi CERTIFIED Location™
• Bluetooth SIG
• Ethernet Alliance (PoE, PD device, class 4)
QuickSpecs  HPE Aruba Networking 500 Series Campus Access Points
Technical Specifications
Page 13
RF performance table
Band, rate Maximum transmit power (dBm) per
transmit chain
Receiver sensitivity (dBm) per receive chain
2.4GHz, 802.11b
1Mbps 18 -98
11Mbps 18 -90
2.4GHz, 802.11g
6Mbps 18 -93
54Mbps 18 -76
2.4GHz, 802.11n HT20
MCS0 18 -93